4-isopropylbenzoic acid NMR spectrum
bmse000662
Author: Smolecule Technical Support Team. Date: February 2026
Compound Focus: 4-Isopropylbenzoic Acid
CAS No.: 536-66-3
Cat. No.: S524556
Get Quote
Chemical Identification and Properties

The BMRB entry for this compound includes time-domain data for the following NMR experiments, which
can be invaluable for your own analysis and method development [5].
Experiment Type Key Application
1D ¹H Basic proton detection and integration.
1D ¹³C Carbon skeleton analysis.
1D DEPT-90 Identification of CH groups.
Smolecule
Theoretical Framework & Proof-of-Concept
Specifications & Pricing
© 2026 Smolecule. All rights reserved. 4 / 6 Tech Support
Experiment Type Key Application
1D DEPT-135 Differentiation of CH₃/CH (positive) and CH₂ (negative) groups.
2D [¹H,¹H]-COSY Identification of proton-proton through-bond couplings.
2D [¹H,¹H]-TOCSY Revealing proton networks within a spin system.
2D [¹H,¹³C]-HSQC Direct ¹H-¹³C correlation (one-bond connections).
2D [¹H,¹³C]-HMBC Long-range ¹H-¹³C correlation (two- and three-bond connections).
Research Context and Synthesis
Biological Activity: 4-Isopropylbenzoic acid is a natural product found in plants like Cuminum
cyminum (cumin) and Bridelia retusa. Research indicates it exhibits antifungal activities and acts as
a reversible, uncompetitive inhibitor of mushroom tyrosinase [3] [6].
Synthesis Methods: The compound can be produced through traditional methods such as the
oxidation of cuminic aldehyde or para-cymene. A modern, efficient approach uses ultrasonic
irradiation of 4-isopropylbenzyl alcohol, achieving high yields (98%) [3].
Need Custom Synthesis?
Email: info@smolecule.com or Request Quote Online.
References
1. bmse000662 4 _ isopropylbenzoic _ acid at BMRB [bmrb.io]
2. 536-66-3 | CAS DataBase [chemicalbook.com]
3. 4-Isopropylbenzoic acid - 536-66-3 [vulcanchem.com]
4. 4-Isopropylbenzoic Acid 536-66-3 [tcichemicals.com]
5. BMRB entry bmse000662 - 4-isopropylbenzoic Acid [bmrb.io]
Smolecule
Theoretical Framework & Proof-of-Concept
Specifications & Pricing
© 2026 Smolecule. All rights reserved. 5 / 6 Tech Support
6. CAS No. 536-66-3 | Chemsrc [chemsrc.com]
7. 4-Isopropylbenzoic acid(536-66-3) 1H NMR spectrum [chemicalbook.com]
To cite this document: Smolecule. [4-isopropylbenzoic acid NMR spectrum bmse000662]. Smolecule,